Industries 1997-1998 1.76 (-)0.19 10.80

(#) On reconciliation, changes in category of concerns exhibited in Statement No. 14 were carried out and
hence concern-wise figures shown here are not comparable with those depicted in Statement No. 14.

51

EXPLANATORY NOTES

Note: 1. Industrial Estate, Kalyani and Industrial Estate, Baruipur have been merged with WBSIDC Ltd. with effect
from 21.07.1995 and 18.07.1995 respectively and accounts completed upto the date of merger and as such deleted from
the above list. Similarly Industrial Estate, Saktigarh and Howrah have been merged with the West Bengal Small
Industries Development Corporation Limited with effect from 26.07.2002 and 07.09.2005 respectively and accounts
completed upto the date of merger and as such deleted from the above list.
Note : 2. Reasons for non-submission of the proforma accounts are not available.

(3) (b) Arrears in preparation of proforma accounts in respect of other undertakings/schemes are given below:

Name of the Undertakings/Schemes

1

Major Head under which
accounted for

2

Year from which
accounts are due

3
Central Engineering Organisation, Dasnagar, Howrah 2851- Village and Small

Industries
2007-08

Wood Industries Centre, Kalyani and Durgapur 2851- Village and Small
Industries

1998-99

Training- cum – Production Centre for Wood Industries, Siliguri 2851- Village and Small
Industries

1998-99

Government Sales Emporium, Calcutta and Howrah 2851- Village and Small
Industries

from 1951-52
to 1962-63 &
from 1969-70
to 1980-81

Surgical Instrument Servicing Station, Baruipur 2851- Village and Small
Industries

1998-99

Mechanical Toy- Making Centre, Chinsurah 2851- Village and Small
Industries

1972-73 to
1986-87

Scheme for production of Shark Liver Oil, Fishmeal, etc. (Closed) 2405- Fisheries 1994-95
Directorate of Brick Production (Manual) 2852- Industries 2010-11
Mechanised Brick Factory, Palta 2852- Industries 2012-13
Greater Calcutta Milk Supply Scheme 2404- Dairy Development 2012-13
Durgapur Milk Supply Scheme 2404- Dairy Development 2012-13
Burdwan Milk Supply Scheme 2404- Dairy Development 2012-13
Krishnagar Milk Supply Scheme 2404- Dairy Development 2012-13
Directorate of Cinchona and other Medicinal Plants 2551- Hill Areas 2011-12
Undertaking of the Darjeeling Ropeway Company Ltd. (Closed) 2852- Industries 1983-84
Kanchrapara Area Development Scheme(Kalyani Township) 2852- Industries 1975-76
Sisal Plantation Scheme 2852- Industries 1955-56
Silk Reeling Scheme under Deputy Director of Industries (Cottage)
of the Directorate of Handloom and Textile

2851- Village and Small
   Industries

1956-57

Consolidated Proforma accounts of Hats/Bazars under the
management of Government

2851- Village and Small
   Industries

1982-83

Scheme for Public Distribution of food grains (PDS) 2408- Food, Storage and
Warehousing

2007-08

52

(` in Crore)

per
cent

Amount2013

Repayments
during the

year

Receipt during
the year

2012

Balance as on
1 April

   3,927.16   26,931.23   38,419.79   42,346.95   23,004.07
  2,070.84   9,079.80   34,413.51   36,484.35   7,008.96
   873.19   7,279.74   953.37   1,826.56   6,406.55

   0   36   145.32   552.58 (e)   190.91   336.23   407.26

   4   11   945.46   9,901.60 (d)   1,981.89   2,927.35   8,956.14

Reserve funds bearing interest

Reserve funds not bearing interest

Deposits bearing interest
Deposits not bearing interest

Total other liabilities

Total Public Debt and other liabilities
No Law under Article 293 of the Constitution has been passed by the State Legislature laying down the limits within which Government may borrow on the Security
of the Consolidated Fund of the State.
(a) Includes `20,500.00 crore pertaining to actual Market Loan raised during 2012-13. (b) Includes `2,506.57 crore pertaining to actual Market Loan discharged
during 2012-13. (c) Difference with Statement No. 15(a) is due to rounding. (d) Difference with Statement No. 1 is due to difference in  opening balance between
two Statements and difference with Statement No. 15(a) is due to rounding. (e) Difference with Statement No. 18 is due to rounding.
A detailed account on debt Position of the State Government is given in Statement No. 15(a).
The debt liability of the Government increased by ` 22,076.72 crore during the year.

   22,076.72   2,29,778.76   64,254.34   86,331.06   2,07,702.04

   0

   3

   4
   11

  100

(-)  48

   14

   30
   17

   11

(-)   107.65   117.51   880.11   772.46   225.16

   89   10   18,149.56   2,02,847.53   25,834.55   43,984.11   1,84,697.97Total Public Debt
B Other Liabilities - Public Accounts

Small Savings, Provident Funds etc.

   0

   0

   1

   5

   0

   0

(-) 138

   0

(-)   4

   9

   0

   0   0.00

   0.00

   948.01

(-)   90.53

   0.00

(-)   0.11

   0.00

(-)   0.03

   10,939.06

   2,141.03

   4.83

(-)   0.03

   0.00

   0.00

   541.32

   90.53

   0.00

   0.11

   0.00

   0.00

  1,489.33

   0.00

   0.00

   0.00

   0.00

(-)  0.03

   9,991.05

   2,231.56

   4.83

   0.08Loans for Centrally Sponsored Plan Schemes
Pre-1984-85 Loans
Non-Plan Loans
Loans for State/Union Territory Plan Schemes
Loans for Central Plan Schemes
Ways and Means Advances

   6   7   857.37   13,084.86   631.96 (c)  1,489.33   12,227.49

   0   0   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00

   34   0(-)   48.52   77,716.21(c)   3,026.77   2,978.25   77,764.73

   2(-)   8(-)   456.34   5,486.05   1,273.61(c)   817.27   5,942.39

   1(-)  25(-)   196.38   591.45   196.38   0.00   787.83

   0 0   0.00   0.00   15,693.20   15,693.20   0.00

   46 20   17,993.43  1,05,968.96   5,012.63 (b)   23,006.06 (a)(c)   87,975.53

   83

As a
per
cent
of

total
liabili
ties

   10   17,292.19   1,89,762.67   25,202.59   42,494.78   1,72,470.48

Special Securities issued to National Small
Savings Fund

Other Loans

6004 Loans and Advances from the Central Government

Bonds

Loans from Financial Institutions

Market Loans

Ways & Means Advances from RBI

6003 Internal Debt of the State Government

Nature of
Borrowings

A Public Debt

6. STATEMENT OF BORROWINGS AND OTHER LIABILITIES

(i) Statement of Public Debt and Other Liabilities

Net Increase(+)
/Decrease(-)

Balance as on
31 March

6. STATEMENT OF BORROWINGS AND OTHER LIABILITIES
(i) Statement of Public Debt and Other LiabilitiesExplanatory Notes-

I- Internal Debt of the State Government: